

---

---

**INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM**

---

---

**TO:** LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK  
**FROM:** ANASTASIA PALIVOS  
**SUBJECT:** 12/22/15 ROM MINUTES  
**DATE:** 1/19/16  
**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

---

**Please make the following amendments to the December 22, 2015 ICC Regular Open Meeting transcript:**

Page 4:5 – replace “move” with “moved”;

Page 4:16 – replace “move” with “moved”;

Page 7:3 – replace “move” with “moved”;

Page 7:4 – replace “moved” with “moved”;

Page 8, line 16: add “,” after “30”;

Page 8, line 19: add “,” after “30”;

Page 9, line 4: replace “corporate” with “the”;

Page 10, lines 15 and 17: replace “non” with “not”;

Page 13, lines 2 and 6: replace “non” with “not”;

Page 21, lines 13, 15, and 22: replace “mandatory” with “Amendatory”;

Page 22, line 5: replace “mandatory” with “Amendatory”;